MI/O Extension SBCs, Modules and Chassis
Features
Intel® Core™ i3-N305 Processor,
Intel® Processor N-series 3.5" SBC
(Code name: Alder Lake N)
 � Intel® Core™ i3-N305, N-series N97 and N50
 � DDR5-4800 up to 16GB
 � 3 independent display: LVDS + HDMI + DP

MIO-5154
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU TDP
Max.
Frequency
Core
Display
Port
USB
3.0
RS232/422/485 RS232 Cable kits
Thermal
Solution
Operating
Temperature
MIO-5154C3-P8A1 i3-N305 15W 3.80 GHz 8 Y Y 2 4 Y Passive 0 ~ 60 °C
MIO-5154N-P6A1 N97 12W 3.60 GHz 4 Y Y 2 4 Y Passive 0 ~ 60 °C
MIO-5154N-P4A1 N50 6W 3.20 GHz 2 Y Y 2 4 Y Passive 0 ~ 60 °C
MIO-5154NL-P6A1 N97 12W 3.60 GHz 4 N N 1 3
COM cable*2
only
Passive 0 ~ 60 °C
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
MIO-5154 SBC
Startup Manual
1700006291 SATA cable 30cm 1
17000031583-01 A CABLE SATA 15P/1*2P-2.0 35cm 1
1700032181-01 M Cable 2x10P-2.0/USB-A 9P(F)x2 35CM 1